GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2449
(To be answered on the 39 August 2023)

DRONE CORRIDOR FOR CARGOS

2449, SHRI DULAL CHANDRA GOSWAMI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up a separate Drone Corridor for cargos and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government has considered to set up a Digital Sky Platform and if so, the details thereof and thetime by which it islikely to be completed?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(@) No Sir, thereisno such proposal presently under consider ation.

(b) Yes Sir, Digital Sky Platform (DSP) is a single window online platform for regulating various aspects of unmanned aircraft system operationsin India.
All the services such as, type certification, registration (UIN), transfer, deregistration, authorisation of RPTO and issuance of remote pilot certificate arerendered through DSP.
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